तत्व एन अभूग केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन

Azadi <sub>Va</sub> Amrit Mahotsav ई-मेल/स्पीड पोस्ट

केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन(मुख्यालय)

18 सांस्थागत **क्षेत्र** शहीद जीत सिंह मार्ग, नई दिल्ली–110016

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN(HQ)

18, Institutional Area, Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi-110016.

Tel.: 26858570 Fax 26514179 Website: www.kvsangathan.nic.in

Dated: - 31, March 2023

F.7-3/84- KVS (Vig)/4074-408)

## OFFICE ORDER

In Continuation to this Office order of even no dated 29.12.2022, whereby Shri N.R.Murali, Joint Commissioner (Acad) was appointed as Part Time Chief Vigilance Officer in KVS on short term basis for a period of three months or till further orders whichever is earlier. In terms of Rule laid down in Chapter-1, Para 3.9 of the Vigilance Manual, the period of appointment of Shri N.R.Murali, Joint Commissioner(Acad) as Part Time Chief Vigilance Officer in KVS is extended further for a period of three months from 03.04.2023 or till further orders whichever is earlier.

All the communications pertaining to Vigilance matters shall be addressed to Shri N.R. Murali, Joint Commissioner (Acad) KVS during the period as mentioned above.

This issue with the approval of Competent Authority.

(S.S.Chauhan)

Dy Commissioner (Vigilance)

## Distribution to:-

- 1. P.S. to Commissioner, KVS, New Delhi
- 2. Sh N.R.Murali, Joint Commissioner (Acad), KVS, Hqrs, New Delhi.
- 3. All Officers/Sections in KVS, Hgrs, New Delhi.
- 4. The Deputy Commissioner of all the Regional Offices, ZIETs.
- 5. The Incharge Officer, EDP Cell, KVS (HQ) with a request to upload the above order on KVS Website.
- 6. The Director, Central Vigilance Commission, Satarkta Bhawan, GPO Complex, Block-A, INA, New Delhi for information.
- 7. The Section Officer (UT-2), Ministry of Education, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 8. Guard File.